State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BY ORDER

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

*#709052549

PO BOX 745

304-205-7970

WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES

INSTITUTE WV 25112

PurchaseOrder

00

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

AGENCY COPY

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAIL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY CRDER

COUNT NUMBER

PREPATD

DE
P

TTNATION
VE ERN

TO UPDATE I

0001 .
04/30/2011

ABSORBANCY

PRODUC

485-74 °
'S & SUPPLTES

PREVIQUS ]
PO NET CHA

CHANGE ORDER #05

L.OW IMPACT PRICING SHEET FOR WVARF10.

PO TOTAL==>
ANGE  (+) ==>

OPE]

PURCHASING

CERTIEASING DIVISION

D ENCUMBERED
0CT 42010

| END

APPHO\)EDAS TO FORM BY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

OPEN END

= 20k

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS
PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT

1. ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of this order.

2. APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislalive Rules of the Purchasing
Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Conftract, including without limitation the validity of this
- “Purchase Order/Contract. _

3. NON-FUNDING: All seivices performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be
continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the
Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available
for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30. ,

4. COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all federal, state and local laws, regulations and ordinances including,
but not limited to, the pravailing wagé rates of the WV Division of Labor.

5. MODIFICATIONS: This .writing is the parties' final expression of intent. No modification of this order shall be
binding unless agreed to in writing by the Buyer.

6. ASSIGNMENT: Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hersunder may be assigned by the
Seller without the Buyer's consent.

7. WARRANTY:  The Seller expressly warrants that the goods and/or services covered by this order will:
{a} conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or specified by the

- Buyer,; {lﬁ be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; and/or {c} be frée from defect in material and
workmanship.

8. CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written
notice to the seller. Co

9. SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this orfder. No price increase will be accepted
without written authority from the Buyer. All goods or services shall be shipped on or before the date
specified in this Order.

10. LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery of goods or services. Interest may be paid
on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code.

11. TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse
such taxes. ' '

12. RENEWAL: Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Confract may be renewed only upon
mutual wriften agreement of the parties. :

13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendoricontractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this
contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.

14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Govemment HIPAA Business Associate
Addendumn (BAA), approved by the Attomey General, is available onfine at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchasefvrc/hipaa.htm
and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the AgencE meets the definition of a Cover Entity
(45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

15. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such
personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is
the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's
policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees fo comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information
Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in hitp /fwww.state. wv.us/admin/purchase/ptivacy/noticeConfidentiality. pdf.

16.. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and
requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary
of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state a?ency
or poliical subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases fo obtain information to enable the

Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

17. ANTITRUST: In accepting this purchase order or signing this contract with any agency for the State of West Virginia,
the vendor agrees to convey, sell, assign, or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, tile, and interest
in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and
the State of West Virginia for price fixing andfor unreasonable resfraints of trade relating to the particular
commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made
and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to vendor. Vendor certifies
that this puichase order or contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or
connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law. Vendor further cerlifies that this
purchase order or contract is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.

Rev. 8/09/10



WVARF02010
CRP COSTING

Commaodity/Facility Based Service:
Commodity Rehabilitation Program:_Harrison County Sheltered Worksho
Date: 4/13/10

Integrated Resources, SW Resources, Prestera, Goodwill of KYOWVA

VENDOR: WVARF

No. ITEM DESCRIPTION Old Price $ New Price $
152  |Low Impact Monitoring 535,180 $45.030
153  |Associated Dispatching Service $53,292.600 563,875.978




b L)‘ommiﬂee

hase of Commodities & Services

1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East
State Capitol Building 1, Room 119E
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0120
304.558.1783

To:  David Tincher, Director
WYV Division of Purchasing

From: Penney Hall, Chair
Governor’s Committee for the Purchase of Commodities and Services from the

Handicapped

Date: August 23, 2010

RE: Committee Establishment of Fair Market Price of Commodities

The Committee for the Purchase of Commodities and Services from the Handicapped (hereafter
referred to as the Committee) in accordance with section 5A-3a-4(d) of the code of West
Virginia, met on May 10, 2010, in emergency session and by majority vote established the fair
market price of the attached commodities. The fair market price was established in accordance

with the West Virginia State Code of Regulations Title 186, Series 1.
All of these items fall below the 46% increase threshold that you established earlier this year.

The Committee hereby approves an agreement between the State of West Virginta, and the West
Virginia Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc. (the designated Central Non-Profit
Agency) for the prices of the commodities attached for a period of three years.

The Committee through the Central Nonprofit Agency will assign these commodities to a
Community Rehabilitation Program approved by the Committee to provide the service required

by this agreement.

If you have any questions feel free to cali WVARF (the Central Non-Profit Agency) at 304-766-
4894. Thank you for using the services of West Virginia citizens with disabilities and supporting
the State Use program.

23

NOISG
Di\.!.’SVHOg\f’?S M
92 1 Ky he SHVBIBZ

Penney Hall
Committee CHair T3
—
B
i
)
Joe Manchin Il Governor Jan Lity-Stewart, Mernber Robert W, Ferguson, Jr.. Cabinet Secretary
Penney A. Hall, Chalrperson Pilip Mason, Mermber Mike Sheets, Committee Executive Secretary
Beborgh Lovely. Member

Jan Smith, Member
Everette Sulivan, Member



Purchase Order

- State Of West Vil'ginia CopUROHASE ORDER NG el RAGE T
Department of Administration o ' WVARF10
Purchasing Division :
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 : S
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 s — 1  CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
. 00 MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,

INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED

ALL STATE AGENCIES : _ - '. TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS T TG ORDER
VARIQUS LOCALES AS INDICATED : 5

BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

*709052549 304-205-7970
WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES
PO BOX 745 :

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARTIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER '

INSTITUTE WV 25112

550633886
SEIEEREIGHT TERM

ACGOUNT-NUMBER

RECETPT TICKET HOR PURCHASE ORDER: - WVARF10
LINE CATNO ITEM NUMBER IESCRIPTTION QTY DATE
0001 | 485-74 ABSORBANCY PRODUCTS & SUPPLIES
SIGNATURE ' DATH

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE [

BY,
A A R BY 11 | PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




